		DECETAE
FORM 1-31-9	U5-04-1999	APR Z U G G
	To the Honorable Commissi	and attached or sinal documents or sepy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 101029278	and address of receiving party(ies):
-	Lisco, Inc.	Name: Evenflo Company, Inc. Internal Address: 707 Crossroads Court City: Vandalia State: OH Zip: 45377
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Goneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached () Yes () No	Other
3.	Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:
Exe	cution Date: May 20, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/470,617	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 1② No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address:	⅓ Enclosed
!		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: P.O. Box 8801	8. Deposit account Number: 20-0809
	City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45401	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	///_//
	Theodore D. Lienesch	April 21, 1999 Signature Date
	Name of Person Signing	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
/1 <del>999</del>	DIGUYEN 00000265 75470617	ach this portion
:481	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	
	time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send Trademark Office, Office of Information System, PK2-1000C, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LISCO, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "LISCO"), having its principal place of business at 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602-3141, has domestic (U.S.) trademark rights and has adopted, used, is the owner and is using the trademarks as are listed in the attached Schedule "A".

WHEREAS, EVENFLO COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "EVENFLO"), having its principal place of business at Northwoods Business Center II, 707 Crossroads Court, Vandalia, Ohio 45377, is desirous of acquiring all the domestic (U.S.) trademark rights of LISCO, including but not limited to the trademarks as listed in the attached Schedule "A", all rights thereto, the registrations thereof and applications for registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LISCO does hereby assign to EVENFLO, all title and interest in and to its domestic (U.S.) trademark rights, its common law rights, the good will symbolized by such trademark rights, renewal rights, and the right to sue for past infringement, including but not limited to the trademark registrations and applications for registrations and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, as shown in attached Schedule "A".

Executed this 20th day of May, 1998, at Tampa, Florida.

LISCO, INC.

By: Paul L. Whiting

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0962

## SCHEDULE A

Serial No. 75/470,617

Mark: COMFORT SUPREME

Filed: April 20, 1998 Class: 18

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/26/1999 REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0963**